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GEAUGA COUNTY,ss. D
5 Sl Ky

Of the Term February 1st in the yealf ﬁﬁﬂ@ﬂdu’&éu&'and seventeen / 7— C,MOO/ /
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, thhm and for the body of the County

aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on

or about the 21st day of January 2017, at Geauga County, Ohio,

DENNIS ]. DUDICH, 12449 Bentbrook Drive, Chesterland, Ohio, 44026
SSN: XXX-XX-7168
DOB: 10-01-1948

did knowingly cause serious physical harm to a companion animal, contrary te and in violation of R.C.
959.131(C), Companion Animal Offense, a felony of the fifth degree.

SECOND COUNT: The Grand Jurors further find and present that DENNIS J. DUDICH on or about January
21, 2017 at Geauga County, Ohio, did subject to division (B)(2) of this section, discharge a firearm on a
lawn, park, pleasure ground, orchard, or other ground appurtenant to a schoolhouse, church, or inhabited
dwelling, the property of another, or a charitable institution, contrary to and in violation of R.C.
2923.162(A)(2), Discharge of a Firearm on or near Prohibited Premises, a misdemeanor of the fourth
degree.

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code Sections 959.131 and 2923.162, and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Ohio.

Prosecuting Attorfley &

Asst, Prosecuting Attorney

Set forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise-in proper
form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7(B).




